
Long Pin Elementary Basketball 2025 
TEAMS: Cascade, Council, Donnelly, McCall, New Meadows, Riggins, Tri-Valley 

 

Games Times: 
Unless otherwise agreed upon 

 
 3rd - 4th Girls 10:00 a.m.  5th – 6th Girls 12:00 p.m. 
  3rd - 4th Boys 11:00 a.m.  5th - 6th Boys 1:00 p.m. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

November 1 November 8 November 15 November 22 

Riggins @ Tri-Valley McCall @ Council New Meadows @ 
Donnelly Cascade @ Donnelly 

New Meadows @ Cascade Riggins @ Cascade Tri-Valley @ McCall Council @ Riggins 

Council @ Donnelly Donnelly @ Tri-Valley Council @ Cascade McCall @ New Meadows 

McCall - BYE New Meadows - BYE Riggins- BYE Tri-Valley - BYE 

December 6 December 9 December 13 

Cascade @ McCall McCall @ Donnelly 
@5:30pm Tri-Valley @ Council 

New Meadows @ Tri-Valley  Donnelly @ McCall 

Donnelly @ Riggins  New Meadows @ Riggins 

Council - BYE  Cascade - BYE 



School Contact Person Email Phone # Gym Address 

Cascade Merandy Metz metz2003@gmail.com 208-315-3945 Cascade HS - 209 N School St, Cascade 83611 

Council Robyn Tucker jrtucker22@hotmail.com  208-630-3810 Council HS - 101 E Bleeker St, Council, 83612 

Donnelly David Pickard DPickard@mdsd.org 208 315-3295 327 E Roseberry Rd, Donnelly, 83615 

McCall Tara Woods twoods@mccall.id.us   208-634-6594  Barbara Morgan Elementary School, 125 S. Samson Trail 

New Meadows TBD   MVHS - 500 N. Miller, New Meadows ID  

Salmon River Rhonda Damon damonr@jsd243.org   208-315-1117 SRHS - 711 Ace’s Place, Riggins, ID 83549 

Tri-Valley 
 

John Bilbao 
Blake Loveland 

Bilbao.2424@gmail.com  
blakessinclair34@gmail.com 

208-550-0092 
208-739-7033 

Cambridge HS - 40 N 4th St, Cambridge, 83610  
Midvale HS - 56 N School Rd, Midvale 83645 
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